
Fri 01-May-2015 16:16:46 EDT

Indoor Cricket vs TCSCC
on

Friday 01 May 2015
at

ECG 2

Indoor Cricket won by 23 runs

scored by Merry
match umpire(s) Bruce & Mike

Team Indoor Cricket
Score 156 for 8
Overs 20.0

Players Faisal Taj
Lalta Persaud
Savan Patel
Ryan Persaud
Charran Singh
Haider Alli
Rizvan Junaid
Angelo Gonzales
Aamir Salim
Arshaad Farrouq
Yash Thakar
Shaurya Salwan

Team TCSCC
Score 133 for 10
Overs 18.0

Players Saad Zafar (wk)
Soham Anjaria
Raghu Soogoor
Shaheed Keshvani (c)
Zubin Surkari
Ali Bhaktiar
Hassan Choghtai
Ammar Sikander
Arsalan Qadir
Naeem Hasham
Murtaza Malik
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Indoor Cricket INNINGS
Venue: ECG 2 Toss won by: Indoor Cricket Fri 01-May-2015

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Faisal Taj
1 . . . . . 411 . 14 . 6 . 1 . . . 14 . 4344W

c & b Ali Bhaktiar 39 27 48 13 6 1 6 1 52% 144.4

2 Lalta Persaud
. . . . . 2 . W

b Hassan Choghtai 2 8 7 7 1 12% 25.0

3 Savan Patel
. . 2 . . 441421W

c Arsalan Qadir  b Hassan 
Choghtai

18 12 11 5 2 2 3 58% 150.0

4 Ryan Persaud
. . 1 . . . . 14 . . . 4 . . . . 21 . . W

c Raghu Soogoor  b Ali 
Bhaktiar

13 22 30 16 3 1 2 27% 59.1

5 Charran Singh
. 11111 . 222 . . 41 . 141143242W

c Shaheed Keshvani  b Soham 
Anjaria

38 25 28 6 9 5 1 4 76% 152.0

6 Haider Alli
1 . 11121121 . . 642121W

c Shaheed Keshvani  b Arsalan 
Qadir

27 19 34 4 9 4 1 1 79% 142.1

7 Rizvan Junaid
W

c Shaheed Keshvani  b Soham 
Anjaria

0 1 0 1 0.0

8 Angelo Gonzales
12121W

run out (Ammar Sikander) 7 5 9 3 2 100% 140.0

9 Aamir Salim
1

not out 1 1 0 1 100% 100.0

10 Arshaad Farrouq

11 Yash Thakar

12 Shaurya Salwan

20.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 11  (3wd  0nb  4lb  4b 0p) TOTAL 156 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

12

Lalta Persaud

2.3

12

2

34

Savan Patel

4.5

22

3

80

Faisal Taj

10.3

46

4

87

Ryan Persaud

12.2

7

5

132

Charran Singh

17.4

45

6

132

Rizvan Junaid

17.5

0

7

155

Angelo Gonzales

19.4

23

8

156

Haider Alli

19.6

1

9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

1 4
1

8
1
1

10
4 24 2 1 6.00Hassan 

Choghtai
R
W

WD
NB

4

1

10

1

2 7
1 4 25 1 2 6.25Arsalan Qadir

R
W

WD
NB

6 11
2 17 8.50Ammar 

Sikander
R
W

WD
NB

5 9
1

5
1

8
4 27 2 6.75Ali Bhaktiar

R
W

WD
NB

5 5 10 16
4 36 9.00Shaheed 

Keshvani (c)
R
W

WD
NB

10 9
2 2 19 2 9.50Soham Anjaria
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TCSCC INNINGS
Venue: ECG 2 Toss won by: Indoor Cricket Fri 01-May-2015

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Saad Zafar (wk)
. . . 2W

c Aamir Salim  b Savan Patel 2 5 2 4 1 20% 40.0

2 Soham Anjaria
. 11 . 4W

b Savan Patel 6 6 6 3 2 1 50% 100.0

3 Raghu Soogoor
. 411 . 4 . 224 . 31W

run out (Savan Patel) 22 14 20 5 3 2 1 3 64% 157.1

4 Shaheed Keshvani (c)
. . . 114 . . 6 . 4 . . 1 . 412 . 4 . 4 . W

b Lalta Persaud 32 24 38 13 4 1 5 1 46% 133.3

5 Zubin Surkari
. 1 . . 1 . 11 . . . . . W

b Lalta Persaud 4 14 11 10 4 29% 28.6

6 Ali Bhaktiar
2 . 2 . . 3142 . 11112222W

c Savan Patel  b Ryan Persaud 26 19 23 5 5 7 1 1 74% 136.8

7 Hassan Choghtai
1211W

c Haider Alli  b Lalta Persaud 5 5 8 1 3 1 80% 100.0

8 Ammar Sikander
122 . 1 . 31-

run out (Angelo Gonzales) 10 8 11 2 3 2 1 75% 125.0

9 Arsalan Qadir
. 3 . W

b Faisal Taj 3 4 2 3 1 25% 75.0

10 Naeem Hasham
3113

not out 8 4 8 2 2 100% 200.0

11 Murtaza Malik
11 . 1W

b Haider Alli 3 5 5 2 3 60% 60.0

18.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 12  (8wd  0nb  0lb  4b 0p) TOTAL 133 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

3

Saad Zafar

0.5

3

2

15

Soham Anjaria

2.3

12

3

42

Raghu Soogoor

5.1

27

4

57

Zubin Surkari

8.6

15

5

79

Shaheed 
Keshvani

11.3

22

6

98

Hassan Choghtai

13.4

19

7

107

Ali Bhaktiar

14.4

9

8

115

Arsalan Qadir

15.6

8

9

123

Ammar Sikander

16.5

8

10

133

Murtaza Malik

17.6

10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

2
1
1

4
1

10
3 17 2 1 5.67Savan Patel

R
W

WD
NB

8 12

1

6
1
3 3 30 1 4 10.00Haider Alli

R
W

WD
NB

7 3 9 4
1 4 23 1 5.75Faisal Taj

R
W

WD
NB

5
1

7
1

7
1
3 4 1 22 3 3 5.50Lalta Persaud

R
W

WD
NB

10 9 9
1

9
4 37 1 9.25Ryan Persaud
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Indoor Cricket INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 1 0 Hassan Choghtai 1 . . . . . 

2 10 0 Arsalan Qadir . . . . 1wd 4by 4 

3 14 1 Hassan Choghtai 2 . W . . 2 

4 25 1 Arsalan Qadir 1 . . 4 1wd 4 1 

5 36 2 Hassan Choghtai 4 2 1wd 1 1 W 2lb 

6 38 2 Arsalan Qadir . . 1 1 . . 

7 49 2 Hassan Choghtai 4 . 6 1lb . . 

8 56 2 Ammar Sikander 1 1 1lb 4 . . 

9 61 2 Ali Bhaktiar . . 1 . 4 . 

10 72 2 Ammar Sikander 4 . 4 3 . . 

11 81 3 Ali Bhaktiar 4 4 W . 1 . 

12 86 3 Shaheed Keshvani 1 2 1 1 . . 

13 91 4 Ali Bhaktiar 1 W 1 1 . 2 

14 96 4 Shaheed Keshvani . 1 2 2 . . 

15 104 4 Ali Bhaktiar 1 4 1 1 . 1 

16 114 4 Soham Anjaria 4 1 2 1 1 1 

17 124 4 Shaheed Keshvani 2 1 4 3 . . 

18 133 6 Soham Anjaria 2 4 2 W W 1 

19 149 6 Shaheed Keshvani 2 1 6 4 2 1 

20 156 8 Arsalan Qadir 2 1 2 1W 1 W 

TCSCC INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 3 1 Savan Patel . 1wd . . 2 W . 

2 11 1 Haider Alli . 4 1 1 1 1 

3 15 2 Savan Patel . 4 W . . . 

4 32 2 Haider Alli 4by 4 1wd . 2 2 4 

5 42 2 Savan Patel 1 . 3 1 1 4 

6 49 3 Faisal Taj W . 1 . . 6 

7 54 3 Lalta Persaud . . 1 . 4 . 

8 57 3 Faisal Taj . 1 . 1 1 . 

9 57 4 Lalta Persaud . . . . . W 

10 66 4 Faisal Taj 4 1 2 . 2 . 

11 76 4 Ryan Persaud 2 . 4 . 4 . 

12 83 5 Lalta Persaud . 3 W 1 1 2 

13 92 5 Ryan Persaud 4 2 . 1 1 1 

14 102 6 Lalta Persaud 1 1 3wd 1 W 2 2 

15 111 7 Ryan Persaud 1 2 2 W 2 2 

16 115 8 Faisal Taj . 3 . 1 . W 

17 124 9 Ryan Persaud . 3 3 1 1W 1 

18 133 10 Haider Alli 1 3wd 1 . 1 3 W 
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Faisal Taj Indoor Cricket 39 27 48 6 1 144.4 51.9%

2 Charran Singh Indoor Cricket 38 25 28 4 152.0 76.0%

3 Shaheed Keshvani TCSCC 32 24 38 5 1 133.3 45.8%

4 Haider Alli Indoor Cricket 27 19 34 1 1 142.1 78.9%

5 Ali Bhaktiar TCSCC 26 19 23 1 136.8 68.4%

6 Raghu Soogoor TCSCC 22 14 20 3 157.1 64.3%

7 Savan Patel Indoor Cricket 18 12 11 3 150.0 58.3%

8 Ryan Persaud Indoor Cricket 13 22 30 2 59.1 27.3%

9 Ammar Sikander TCSCC 10 8 11 125.0 75.0%

10 Naeem Hasham TCSCC 8 4 8 200.0 75.0% 1

11 Angelo Gonzales Indoor Cricket 7 5 9 140.0 100.0%

12 Soham Anjaria TCSCC 6 6 6 1 100.0 50.0%

13 Hassan Choghtai TCSCC 5 5 8 100.0 80.0%

14 Zubin Surkari TCSCC 4 14 11 28.6 28.6%

15 Arsalan Qadir TCSCC 3 4 2 75.0 25.0%

16 Murtaza Malik TCSCC 3 5 5 60.0 60.0%

17 Saad Zafar TCSCC 2 5 2 40.0 20.0%

18 Lalta Persaud Indoor Cricket 2 8 7 25.0 12.5%

19 Aamir Salim Indoor Cricket 1 1 100.0 100.0% 1

20 Rizvan Junaid Indoor Cricket 0 1 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB ECON AVG SR

1 Lalta Persaud Indoor Cricket 3 22 4.0 1 24 3 5.50 7.33 8.00

2 Savan Patel Indoor Cricket 2 17 3.0 18 1 5.67 8.50 9.00

3 Soham Anjaria TCSCC 2 19 2.0 12 9.50 9.50 6.00

4 Hassan Choghtai TCSCC 2 24 4.0 24 1 6.00 12.00 12.00

5 Ali Bhaktiar TCSCC 2 27 4.0 24 6.75 13.50 12.00

6 Faisal Taj Indoor Cricket 1 23 4.0 24 5.75 23.00 24.00

7 Arsalan Qadir TCSCC 1 25 4.0 24 2 6.25 25.00 24.00

8 Haider Alli Indoor Cricket 1 30 3.0 18 4 10.00 30.00 18.00

9 Ryan Persaud Indoor Cricket 1 37 4.0 24 9.25 37.00 24.00

10 Ammar Sikander TCSCC 17 2.0 12 8.50

11 Shaheed Keshvani TCSCC 36 4.0 24 9.00


